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Kp E       

1 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 49 47 47 43 186 

2 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 46 48 45 46 185 

3 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen 49 47 43 44 183 

4 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 48 49 45 40 182 

4 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 48 45 44 45 182 

6 Anna Johansson Rommehed 50 49 44 36 179 

7 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 48 45 43 42 178 

8 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 47 43 42 44 176 

9 Olle Eriksson F-H-T 42 41 41 45 171 

10 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 38 39 44 39 160 

Dns Håkan Pettersson Laxå 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp 4       

1 Mats Dahl Överum 50 49 45 44 188 

2 Alf Grankvist Ale 46 46 41 39 172 

2 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 46 42 39 45 172 

4 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 45 47 38 41 171 

5 Per-Anders Ohlsson Grimeton 36 43 46 43 168 

6 Markus Svensson Grimeton 43 48 44 32 167 

7 Jan Johansson Rommehed 44 42 40 40 166 

8 Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 45 40 35 38 158 

Dns Jan¨Åke Holm Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Lars Hagman Söderhamn 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp 3             

1 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 41 49 44 39 173 

2 Crister Johansson Söderhamn 46 47 43 31 172 

3 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund 47 46 38 35 166 

4 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 46 45 43 31 165 

5 Håkan Eriksson Kiruna 39 46 40 36 161 

5 Simon Ness Arvika 32 45 45 39 161 

7 Christer Lundqvist Mellanström 44 42 41 30 157 

8 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 44 38 34 40 156 

9 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund 40 37 38 39 154 

10 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 38 48 42 22 150 

11 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 41 44 32 32 149 

12 Niklas Lind Hallsberg 43 34 41 35 148 

13 Anders Lindskog Arvika 44 42 31 30 147 

14 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 36 47 31 32 146 

15 Örjan Svedberg Skällinge 40 43 32 23 138 
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Dns Anna Hågg Meijer Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

        

Kp 2       

1 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 47 45 43 45 181 

2 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 45 47 45 42 179 

2 Arne Johansson Skällinge 47 45 43 44 179 

4 Dan Andersson Amsjö 46 41 44 44 175 

5 Anton Sjö Ödmann Söderhamn 47 44 46 37 174 

6 Fredrik Fogberger Hallsberg 45 45 43 40 173 

7 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 38 44 45 45 172 

8 Lars Evaldsson Örgryte 44 39 46 42 171 

9 Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 47 44 47 32 170 

10 Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 45 40 44 40 169 

11 Kim Larsson Amsjö 44 28 42 45 169 

11 Markus Bailar Hallsberg 44 41 39 43 169 

13 Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 41 41 45 41 168 

14 Sven Erik Öberg Skällinge 45 41 42 36 164 

15 Patrik Häggström Uddevalla 41 45 40 33 159 

16 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 43 42 42 27 154 

16 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 39 42 41 32 154 

18 Birk Frech Robertsfors 37 42 34 40 153 

19 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 39 43 35 43 150 

Dns Jimmy Arogén Oxelösund 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Max Karlsson Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Mathilda Johansson Skällinge 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp 1             

1 Peter Bergman F-H-T 50 48 49 45 192 

2 Per-Olof Östlin Söderhamn 47 48 46 42 185 

3 Stefan Svedin Hallsberg 48 46 46 44 184 

4 Olof Rubin Överum 46 41 44 45 176 

5 Tomas Aronsson F-H-T 43 44 44 43 174 

6 Harald Henriksson Hallsberg 43 42 44 44 173 

6 Christian Klang Skällinge 44 44 43 42 173 

6 Kristoffer Johansson Överum 39 40 47 47 173 

9 Martin Salbring Uddevalla 47 44 40 41 172 

10 Erik Lundström Mellanström 44 43 41 38 166 

10 Mikael Johansson Överum 40 36 43 47 166 

11 Patrik Andersson Överum 47 44 38 35 164 

12 Erkki Meriläinen Strömsholm ´46 38 40 39 163 

13 Mats Söderström Söderhamn 38 41 41 40 160 

14 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 41 41 39 38 159 
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15 Erik Westling Bollnäs 35 36 41 46 158 

16 Mikael Nilsson Överum 34 40 38 45 157 

17 Roger Andersson Överum 37 39 40 39 155 

18 Sari Alin Kiruna 44 41 34 35 154 

18 Magnus Dagmyr Mörrum 39 33 33 42 154 

20 Stefan Öberg Skällinge 39 38 35 35 147 

20 Patrik Söderberg Västerfärnebo 39 40 36 32 147 

22 Sarie Perätalo Strömsholm 36 30 37 25 128 

Dns Martin Nilsson Ale 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Karim Khodur Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Stefan Askbäck Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Tommy Esberg Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Patrik Löfstedt Mörrum 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Patrik Gunnarsson Oxelösund 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Per Shan Lu Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Johan Eneroth Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Joakim Widell Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Daniel Larsson Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Larsa Dehlin Söderhamn 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Christoffer Glinge Överum 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Karin Ekströmer Överum 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp55-65 St       

1 Stefan Nilsson  Ale 47 48 45 43 183 

2 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 42 46 46 46 180 

3 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 44 48 43 41 176 

4 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 48 47 42 35 172 

5 Lars Persson Robertsfors 44 44 43 40 171 

6 Jörgen Börjeson Frövi 42 45 41 42 170 

7 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 45 46 52 34 167 

8 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 42 41 40 41 164 

9 Leif Andersson Nyed 45 41 40 35 163 

                

Kp 70 St       

1 Göran Wall Skällinge 38 43 40 43 164 

2 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 46 42 46 29 163 

3 Inge Johansson Skällinge 41 41 43 32 157 

4 André Osvalsson Växjö 33 36 38 38 145 

5 Reine Olsson Nyed 40 39 30 29 138 
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Kp75 St       

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 48 45 44 40 177 

2 Britt Bohlström Västerfärnebo 45 47 41 44 177 

3 Olle Nilsson Svalöv 40 48 47 38 173 

4 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv 46 47 41 37 171 

5 Kaj Andersson F 14 40 29 39 33 141 

Dns John Häggkvist Ale 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Sven¨Åke Lundh Bräcke 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Rolf Adamsson Bräcke 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp 65-70L       

1 Pekka Hiula Kiruna 46 47 49 48 190 

2 Arne Korsbäck Strömsholm 46 44 47 47 184 

3 Kent Hallén Skövde 45 46 45 46 182 

4 Aimo Pekkala Lindesberg 47 41 46 40 174 

5 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 41 44 44 44 173 

6 Jan Larsson Strömsholm 41 41 47 40 169 

7 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 43 40 46 39 168 

8 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 38 40 43 46 167 

9 Sture Larsson Amsjö 41 37 42 45 165 

10 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 44 39 40 41 164 

11 Kennth Persson Arvika 37 44 41 38 160 

12 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 42 37 33 45 157 

Dns Lars Johansson Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns John-Axe l Johansson F-H-T 0 0 0 0 0 

                

Kp 75L       

1 Stig Andersson Överum 45 47 44 45 181 

2 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 44 42 46 45 177 

3 Roland Eriksson F-H-T 42 43 43 45 174 

3 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 45 47 38 44 174 

5 Hans Ranqvist Oxelösund 39 46 41 45 171 

6 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 42 40 41 47 170 

7 Lars-Ove Hed I 2 39 46 40 44 169 

8 Rune Backman F-H-T 43 41 41 42 167 

9 Kurt Johansson Oxelösund 49 43 33 39 164 

10 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 43 38 40 41 162 

11 Erling Johansson F-H-T 39 39 44 38 160 

12 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 36 36 41 29 148 

13 Håkan Engman Lindesberg 37 43 26 38 144 

Dns Folke Mattsson Bogen 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Åke Eklund Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 
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V-serien kpist 2022 Sammanlagt  

Kp E          

1 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen 180 178 185 186 187 183 741 800:-kr 

1 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 181 183 186 186 182 186 741 800:-kr 

3 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 172 185 175 188 182 185 740 600:-kr 

4 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F-14 185 176 178 179 190 182 736  

5 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 178 184 186 184 0 160 732  

6 Olle Eriksson F - H - T 176 174 186 179 170 171 715  

7 Anna Johansson Rommehed 184 175 163 173 174 179 714  

8 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 169 173 176 175 175 182 711  

9 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 177 176 174 177 175 178 708  

10 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 155 174 167 178 178 176 696  

11 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 165 147 0 0 0 0 312  

                     

Kp 4          

1 Mats Dahl Överum 186 186 186 178 184 188 746 800:-kr 

2 Jan Johansson Rommehed 163 180 167 172 162 166 695 600:-kr 

3 Alf Grankvist Ale 167 171 167 171 173 172 687 400:-kr 

4 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 167 160 0 172 176 172 687 400:-kr 

5 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 168 163 164 158 171 171 674  

6 Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 155 159 167 161 173 0 660  

7 Markus Svensson Grimeton 159 0 171 158 0 167 655  

8 Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 148 142 166 0 177 158 649  

9 Lars Hagman Söderhamn 0 0 169 171 172 0 512  

10 Per-Anders Ohlsson Grimeton 0 169 0 170 0 168 506  

11 Jan-Åke Holm Strömsholm 0 145 155 0 0 0 300  

                     

Kp 3          

1 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 170 182 172 176 177 165 707 800:-kr 

2 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 159 179 169 165 170 173 691 600:-kr 

3 Simon Ness Arvika 155 178 164 0 167 161 670 600:-kr 

4 Håkan Eriksson Kiruna 163 164 145 0 180 181 668 500:-kr 

5 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 160 152 166 166 175 156 667 500:-kr 

6 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund 158 166 165 163 171 154 665 400:-kr 

7 Li-Martina Nilsson Kiruna 158 164 145 0 180 161 657  

8 Anders Lindskog Arvika 159 171 0 0 165 166 647  

9 Christer Johansson Söderhamn 158 154 168 166 155 147 641  

10 Christe Lundqvist Mellanström153 153 151 160 0 166 157 636  

11 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 151 149 174 157 153 150 635  

12 Niklas Lind Uddevalla 142 146 169 151 150 148 618  

13 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 143 142 134 141 162 149 596  

14 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 157 146 130 141 140 146 590  

15 Örjan Svedberg Skällinge 137 148 139 139 146 138 572  

16 Anna Hägg Meijer Strömsholm 163 155 0 0 0 0 318  

Dns Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
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Kp 2          

1 Arne Johansson Skällinge 166 184 164 184 169 179 716 800:-kr 

2 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 162 181 170 172 178 181 712 700:-kr 

3 Fredrik Fogberger Hallsberg 0 177 177 180 155 173 707 600:-kr 

4 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 140 165 163 141 179 179 684 600:kr 

5 Anton Sjö Ödmann Söderhamn 153 168 174 170 174 174 682 600:-kr 

6 Markus Bailar Hallsberg 174 160 163 164 163 169 670 500:-kr 

6 Kim Larsson Amsjö 172 0 163 166 150 169 670 500:-kr 

8 Dan Andersson Amsjö 156 172 164 152 148 175 667  

9 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 167 170 167 162 158 150 666  

10 Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 155 156 167 171 159 168 665  

11 Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 161 162 170 148 160 170 663  

12 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 161 150 0 171 158 172 662  

13 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 164 157 164 173 151 154 658  

14 Jimmy Arogén Oxelösund 166 168 157 0 159 0 650  

14 Lars Evaldsson Örgryte 157 127 164 158 152 171 650  

16 Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 158 146 0 164 0 169 637  

17 Sven-Erik Öberg Skällinge 147 138 158 159 146 159 623  

18 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 149 151 0 142 155 154 615  

19 Mathilda Johansson Skällinge 154 153 156 148 0 0 611  

20 Patrik Häggström  Uddevalla 109 150 161 131 125 159 601  

21 Birk Frech Robertsfors 0 153 0 0 0 9 153  

Dns Max Karlsson Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

                     

Kp 1          

1 Sari Alin Kiruna 189 187 183 0 189 154 748 

1000:-

kr 

2 Peter Bergman F - H - T 176 177 168 175 184 192 729 900:-kt 

3 Patrik Andersson Överum 176 171 181 181 183 164 721 800:-kr 

4 Kristoffer Johansson Överum 172 182 171 180 183 173 718 700:-kr 

5 Per-Olof Östlin Söderhamn 172 159 178 167 178 185 713 600:-kr 

6 Mikael Johansson Överum 158 182 176 156 176 166 703 500:-kr 

7 Mikael Nilsson Överum 179 170 174 171 173 157 697 500:-kr 

8 Harald Henriksson Hallsberg 168 177 175 176 176 173 694 500:-kr 

9 Stefan Svedin Hallsberg 0 167 171 0 166 184 688 500:-kr 

10 Olof Rubin Överum 160 173 167 161 164 176 680 400:kr 

11 Christoffer Glinge Överum 167 152 159 167 185 0 678 400:-kr 

12 Erik Lundström Mellanström 172 125 130 177 156 166 671 400:kr 

12 Christian Klang Skällinge 157 160 147 170 168 173 671  

14 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 165 159 175 166 162 159 668  

15 Tomas Aronsson F - H - T 152 161 135 167 160 174 662  

15 Erik Westling Bollnäs 157 174 160 170 0 158 662  

17 Erkki Märiläinen Strömsholm 142 0 177 0 171 163 653  

18 Mats Söderström Söderhamn 142 153 167 158 167 160 652  

19 Martin Salbring Uddevalla 151 160 0 145 170 172 647  

20 Roger Anderson Överum 155 152 167 164 157 155 643  



Värmlandsserien K-pist 2022  Omg 6                                        7(8) 

 

           

21 Patrik Söderberg Västerfärnebo 149 170 149 147 170 147 637  

22 Karin Ekströmer Överum 121 156 176 144 160 0 636  

23 Stefan Öberg Skällinge 147 0 177 159 134 147 630  

24 Patrik Gunnarsson Oxelösund 145 168 148 0 160 0 621  

25 Martin Nilsson Ale 148 160 148 158 142 0 614  

26 Patrik Löfstedt Mörrum 150 138 153 168 135 0 609  

27 Sarie Päretala Strömsholm 0 0 165 149 157 128 599  

28 Magnus Dagmyr Mörrum 142 136 157 137 0 154 590  

29 Stefan Askbäck Kiruna 145 163 0 0 163 0 471  

30 Tommy Esberg Kiruna 146 140 0 0 164 0 450  

31 Johan Eneroth Strömsholm 0 180 0 164 0 0 344  

Dns Karim Khodur Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Per Shan La Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Joakim Widell Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Robin Olsson Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Larsa Dehlin Söderhamn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

                     

Kp 55 - 65 st          

1 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 169 183 184 183 192 172 742 800:-kr 

2 Stefan Nilsson Ale 182 181 183 177 188 183 736 700:-kr 

3 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 174 177 169 179 182 180 718 400-kr 

4 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 173 0 0 168 179 176 696  

5 Jörgen Börjesson Frövi 169 169 168 171 182 170 692  

6 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 164 158 167 166 172 164 669  

7 Lars Persson Robertsfors 151 167 152 173 0 171 663  

6 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 157 163 167 157 136 167 654  

9 Leif Andersson Nyed 153 166 171 153 149 163 643  

                     

Kp 70 St          

1 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 162 158 174 168 168 163 673 800:-kr 

2 Inge Johansson Skällinge 161 170 151 164 171 157 666 400:-kr 

3 André Osvaldsson Växjö 175 0 0 158 160 145 642  

5 Göran Wall Skällinge 158 138 150 146 161 164 633  

5 Reine Olsson Nyed 0 159 160 137 130 138 594  

                     

Kp 75 St          

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 183 173 176 185 175 177 721 800;-kr 

2 Olle Nilsson Svalöv 176 173 179 158 171 173 703 400:-kr 

3 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv 167 175 172 176 160 171 694 400:-kr 

4 Britt Bohlström Västerfärnebo 171 173 164 172 0 177 693  

5 John Häggkvist Ale 165 175 170 165 171 0 681  

6 Sven-Åke Lundh Bräcke 151 165 157 0 158 0 631  

7 Rolf Adamsson Bräcke 174 166 165 0 124 9 629  

8 Kaj Andersson  F 14 142 141 151 109 124 141 565  
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Kp 65 - 70 L          

1 Pekka Hiula Kiruna 192 187 191 0 186 190 760 800:-kr 

2 Arne Korsbäck  Strömsholm 186 179 181 173 175 184 730 600:-kr 

3 Kent Hallén Skövde 181 180 181 181 181 182 725 500:-kr 

4 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 174 183 169 159 179 173 709 500:-kr 

5 Aimo Pekkala Lindesberg 175 0 171 169 174 174 694 400:-kr 

6 Sture Larsson Amsjö 173 176 173 169 161 165 691  

7 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 178 168 174 169 163 164 689  

8 Kenneth Persson Arvika 129 163 166 182 174 160 685  

9 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 159 130 170 0 173 168 670  

10 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 149 134 160 157 147 167 643  

11 Jan Larsson Strömsholm 140 151 160 153 130 169 633  

12 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 151 161 146 140 146 157 615  

13 John-Axel Johansson F -H - T 0 0 139 0 0 0 139  

Dns Lars Johansson Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

           

Kp 75 L          

1 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 179 176 188 181 182 174 730 800:-kr 

2 Stig Andersson Överum 166 181 179 185 178 181 726 700:-kr 

3 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 166 180 173 175 175 177 707 600:-kr 

4 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 163 182 171 178 173 170 704 500:-kr 

5 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 178 160 176 175 171 162 700 400:-kr 

6 Erling Johansson F - H - T 174 179 173 164 173 160 699  

7 Roland Eriksson F - H - T 177 169 168 166 176 174 696  

8 Kurt Johansson Oxelösund 181 179 170 152 149 164 685  

9 Folke Mattsson Bogen 165 180 160 167 169 0 681  

10 Rune Backman F - H - T 170 158 161 176 173 167 680  

11 Hans Ranqvist Oxelösund 166 167 160 168 174 171 680  

12 Lars.Ove Hed I 2 167 166 161 156 156 169 663  

13 Håkan Engman Lindesberg 164 0 161 162 145 144 632  

14 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 154 609 157 158 140 148 617  

15 Åke Eklund Strömsholm 157 0 0 0 0 0 157  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


